Republic of the Philippines

D ED Department of Education
Q J Region IV-A CALABARZON
i s “" . DIVISION OF ANTIPOLO CITY

ADVISORY NO. N9 | 's.2016
In compliance with DepEd Order No. 8 s. 2013
This Advisory is issued for the information of DepEd officials,
personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public

March 15, 2016

NATIONAL SEMINAR-WORKSHOPS OF THE CENTER FOR THE PROFESSIONAL ADVANCEMENT
OF EDUCATORS (CPAE)

The Center for the Professional Advancement of Educators (CPAE) will conduct the following national
semmar—workshops with respective dates and venues:

| Title of the Seminar-Workshops Date Venue
Differentiated Instruction . April 15-17, 2016 | Venus Parkview Hotel Baguio City
| El Bajada Hotel, Davao City
Apnl 29-May 1, 2016
' Science Investigatory Project l April 22-24, 2016 Concourse Convention Legazpi City |
June 24-26, 2016 Skylight Hotel Puerto Princesa
| Palawan
' Action Research in the K to 12 ' April8-10,2016 | Tagaytay Country Hotel Tagaytay
| Education City
April 22-24, 2016 Sarabia Manor Hotel lloilo City
Araling Panlipunan S, | April 15-17, 2016 Skylight Hotel Puerto Princesa City, |
Palawan
| April 22-24, 2016 De Luxe Hotel Cagayan De Oro
: City
April 24-26, 2016 Naga Regent Hotel Naga City
School Leaders: Responding to the | April 15-17, 2016 Skylight Hotel Puerto Princesa City,
Challenges of Educational Reforms | Palawan
April 25-27, 2016 Tagaytay Country Hotel Tagaytay
: | _ City
Preparation of Instructional Materials for April 8-10, 2016 Naga Regent Hotel Naga City
the K to 12 Classroom April 29-May 1, 2016 | Crown Regency Residences Cebu
City

The target participants are school heads/principals, school administrators, supervisors,
heads/coordinators, teachers, and interested students from both public and private schools nationwide.

Registration fees, payment options, contact number and email address of the secretariat are detailed
on the attached DepEd Advisory No. 31 s. 2016.

Participation of both public and private schools shall be subject to the NO-DISRUPTION OF
CLASSES POLICY stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled Instituting Measures to Increase
Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith.

Dr. ROMME UTISTA, CESOV
Schools Division Superintendent



March 5, 2016

MR. DIOSDADO M. SAN ANTONIO
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Bajada, DavaoGity
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Forbes St., Legazpi City _

Skylight Convention Center, Roxas St.,
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National Seminar-Workshop on
Science Investigatory ng_cts

National Seminar-Workshop on |
Action Research in the Kto 12
Education
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April 25-27, 2016

Higway, Olivarez Plaza, TagavtavCity
Naga Regentl-lotel,EImArgelesSt.

National Seminar-wﬁrtshdp on :
the Preparation of Instructional A_pnl f-w' e
Materials for the Kto 12

Classroom
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In this connection, we would like to request your
extend our invitation to your supervisors, school he
said seminar-workshops.
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Thank you very much and more power 1o you.

Very truly yours,
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DepEd Advisory No. 31, s. 2016
February 2, 2016
Inml'.nphanmmﬂ: DepEd Order No. 8, s. 2013
this Advisory is issued for the information of DepEd officals,
personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public.
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NATIONAL SEMINAR-WORKSHOPS OF THE CENTER FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
ADVANCEMENT OF EDUCATORS (CPAE)

The Center for the Professional Advancement of Educators (CPAE) will conduct the
following national seminar-workshops with respecﬁve dates and venues:

Title of the Seminar-Workshops Date Venue
e [ |
Differentiated Instruction Baguio City
29-May 1, 2016 | El Bajada Hotel, Davao Ci
Apnl 22-24, 2016 Concourse Convention
Legazp City
Science Investigatory Project June 24-26, 2016 Skylight Hotel |
e o) VA S £ Puerto Princesa Palawan
| | Apnl 22-24, 2016 Sarabia Manor Hotel
Action Research m the K to 12 | lloilo City

Apnil 8-10, 2016 Tagaytay Country Hotel
Apnl 15-17, 2016

April 22-24, 2016

June 24-26, 2016

April 15-17, 2016

April 25-27, 2016 Tagaytay Country Hotel

- TR R April 8-10, 2016 Naga Remt Hotel
Materials for the K to 12 . g
- April 29-May 1, 2016 Crown Regency Residences

Puerto Princesa City, Palawan |
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The target participants are school heads/principals, school administrators,
supervisors, heads/coordinators, teachers, and interested students from both public and

private schools nationwide.

Participation of both public and private schools shall be subject to the no-
disruption-of-classes policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled Instituting

Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith.
More information may be inquired from:

The Secretanat

Center for the Professional Advancement of Educators (CPAE)

B8 L15 Fern Street, Spring Heights 11

Filinvest II, Brgy. Bagong Silangan, Quezon City

Telephone No.: (02) 352-7880

Mobile Phone Noa. 0998—975—0608 0917-339-8520; 0932-867-8825
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(2), snacks (5), certificates, and speakers’ fees am asfdl::ms:__

m_,————— CEr e e — e c— —

|

(Rate per participant)
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April 8-10, 2016
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Center for the Professional Advancement of Educators (CPAE)
Telephone No.: (02) 352-7880
Mobile Phone Nos.: 0998-975-0608; 0917-339-8520; 0932-867-8825
E-mait Address: oo rocketn |

Facebook Page:
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We invite school heads, teachers and students to submit original lmpublished papers

for oral presentation in the

National Seminar-Workshop on

Action Research in the K to 12 Education

Theme: Action Research in Education: Towards Evidence-Based
Decision Making in the Improvement of the K to 12 School Practices

to be held on April 8-10, 2016
at the Tagaytay Country Hotel, E. Aguinaldo Highway, Olivae:Pla:a,Tmﬁty

Call for Papers

Topics cover, but are not limited to:
1. Teaching strategies

Instructional matenals

MTB-MLE

Multi-Grade Instruction

Alternative Learming System

noh W N

e Absiract must not be mere than 250 words.
It must be in Aerial, font 12 with 1 inch margin on all sides, using MS Weord

format.
It must include the name of the researcher/s, title of paper, institution, e-mail
address and contact number.

¢ Deadline of submission of Abstract is until March 23, 2016.

e Email abstractte cnaeph/a rocketmail.com

REGISTRATION DETAILS
— T ———

___ EARLY REGISTRATION FEE in PhP (Discounted Rate) | On-site/ Regular | S
eupotaermers | indwidual | Registration | (Aereay | ; |
| | Date registration date) EARLY ON—SITE =
+ P L L . VIS — . . T, Y P D —— ¥ - ouugsi -

| On or before |
L 2,600 | 2,800 March 23, 2016 3,000 2,450 2,750 |
Note: PayrnentsmaybedeposstedundertheacmuntnameofCenterfortheProfessmaleamementofﬁ

 Educators thru any Metrobank branch with Account no. 032-7032504678.
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For more details, please contact
ELLEN O. GONONG

Project Manager, Center for the Professional Advancement of Educators
Moaobile Phone nos. 0998-975-0608 / 0917-339-8520

————




Day 1

MORNING
8:00-12:00

AFTERNOON
1:00-1:30

1:30-3:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-5:00

BE LIS Fean ST, Spring Heights 1), Fdinyest, Bgy Bagong Silangan, Quaezon City 1119
(02) 352 7880; 08998 9750608; 0917 3398520 |

n facebook.com/cpaeph twitter.com/cpaeph

NATIONAL SEMINAR- WORKSHOP ON DIFFERENTIATED INSTRUCTION
Theme: Addressing Learner Diversity through Differentiated Instruction

Registration
Socialization

Opening Program

National Anthem; Doxology

Warm-up

Overview of the Seminar-Workshop
Addressing Learner Diversity in the
Classroom

Principles of Differentiated Instruction
What DI is and what is not

Break
Differentiation based on:
¢ Content
e Process
-

Product
Question and Answer Session

Day 2

MORNING
8:30-8:45

8:45-10:00

10:00-10: 15
10:15-12:00
12:00-1:00

AFTERNOON
1:00-3:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-4:45

4:45-5:.00

----------------------

PROGRAM OF ACTIVITIES

Doxology

Warm-up

Differentiation based on:
¢ Interest
¢ Learning Profile
¢ Readiness

Break

(Continuation)

Lunch

Differentiated Instructional Strategies
e Learning Modalities
¢ Gardner's Theory of Multiple
intelligences
Break
Differentiated Instructional Strategies
¢ Contracts
¢ Think dots/ Cubing
Question and Answer Session

8:30-8:45 Doxology
Warm-Up
8:45-10:00 More differentiated strategies
e RAFT
e Sternberg Triarchic
¢ Tiered Activities
10:00-10:15 Break
10:15-12:00 (Continuation)
12:00-1:00 Lunch
AFTERNOON
1:00-3:00 Assessment in a Differentiated Classroom
3:00-3:15 Break
3:15-3:30 Question and Answer Session
3:30-4:00 Closing Program

Distribution of Certificates

*#$*HOME SWEET HOME****




Day 1

MORNING
8:00-12:00

AFTERNOON
1:00-1:30

1:30-3:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-5:00

5:00-5:30

NATIONAL SEMINAR- WORKSHOP ON SCIENCE INVESTIGATORY PROJECTS
Theme: Teaching and Learning about Conducting Sclence Investigatory Projects

Registration
Socialization

Opening Program

National Anthem; Doxology
Warm-up

Overview of the Seminar-Workshop

Writing a Scientific Paper Manuscript:

¢ Research Format
¢ Research Structure
Break
(Continuation)
¢ Documentation Guidelines

e Ethics in Research
Question and Answer Session

Day 2

MORNING
8:30-8:45

8:45-10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-12:00

12:00-1:00

AFTERNOON
1:00-3:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-4:45

4:45-5:00

O O e R e e i O

PROGRAM OF ACTIVITIES ‘

Doxology

Warm-up

Science Investigatory Project (SIP)
Preliminaries

Intel International Science and
Engineering Fair (ISEF) Rules
Break

Utilizing the Scientific Method

SIP |deas

Lunch

SIP Writing Workshop:
® Problem and Hypothesis
¢ Review of Related Literature
¢ Methodology

Break

(Continuation)

¢ Basic Statistics in Research
Question and Answer Session

Day 3

MORNING
8:30-8:45

8:45-10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-12:00
12:00-1:00

AFTERNOON
1:00-3:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-3:30
3:30-4:00

Doxology

Warm-Up

SIP Writing Workshop:
e Results and Discussion
e Conclusion & Recommendation
 Writing an Abstract

Break

Writing a Sample SIP Proposal

Lunch

Criteria for Judging SIP
Biological and Physical Sciences
Proposal Defense and Critiquing
Break

Question and Answer Session
Closing Program

Distribution of Certificates

$*¥*HOME SWEET HOME****




Day 1

MORNING
8:00-12:00

AFTERNOON

1:00-1:30

1:30-3:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-4:00

4:00-4:15
4:15-5:30

NATIONAL SEMINAR- WORKSHOP ON ACTION RESEARCH IN THEK TO 12 EDUCATION

Theme: Action Research In Education: Towards Evidence-Based Decision Making in the Improvement of the K to 12 School Practices

Registration
Socialization

Opening Program
National Anthem; Doxology; Warm-up

Overview of the Seminar-Workshop
Action Research in Education:

Towards Evidence-based Decision Making
in the Improvement of K to 12 School
Practices

Break

Theoretical Underpinnings, Principles and
Purposes of Action Research

Question and Answer Session

Parallel Sessions: Time Provision for
Paper Presentations/ Completed or
Ongoing Action Research

Day 2

MORNING
8:30-8:45
8:45-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-12:00

12:00-1:00

AFTERNOON

1:00-3:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-4:00
4:00-4:30
4:30-5:00

--------------------

PROGRAM OF ACTIVITIES

Doxology; Warm-up

The Process of Action Research
Break

cont.

\dentifying a Problem/ Topic
Reviewing/ Clarifying Theories

Lunch

cont.

(dentifying and Writing the Research
Questions

Break

cont.

Question and Answer Session

Parallel Sessions: Time Provision for

Paper Presentations/ Completed or
Ongoing Action Research

Day 3
MORNING

8:30-8:45
8:45-10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-12:00

12:00-1:00

AFTERNOON

1:00-3:00
3:00-3:15
3:15-4:00

4:00-4:30
4:30-5:00

Doxology; Warm-Up
Methods of Action Research
Methods of Data Collection/
Data Gathering Tools

Break

cont.

Analyzing Data

Lunch

Writing the Report

Break

Making Informed Decisions
to Improve K to 12 Practices
Question and Answer Session
Closing Program

Distribution of Certificates

"¥**HOME SWEET HOME®****




BB L15 Fern 5L, Spring Heights 11, Filinvest, Bgy Bagong Silangan, Quezon City 1119
(02) 452-7880; (0998975 0608; 0917 339 8420 |

nfa ebo k.co v/ paeph . .twitter 'm/cpaeph

PAMBANSANG SEMINAR-WORKSYAP SA ARALING PANLIPUNAN
Tema: “impormatibo, Inobatibo, at Intelektuwal na Guro sa Araling Panlipunan Tungo sa Makabuluhang
Pagpaplano , Paglinang at Paglalapat ng mge Simulain at Gawaln Tugon sa Hamon ng K to 12 Kurikulum”
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PROGRAMA NG AKTIBIDAD
Unang Araw 8:45-10:00 Masining at Makaagham na Proseso ng 8:45-10:00 Paglikha ng Kagamitang Pampagtuturo
Pagtuturo at Pagkatuto ng Araling e EKO-Art (portfolio)
UMAGA Paniipunan ¢ Talaangkanan
8:00-12:00 Registration ¢ Dulog na Sentro ang mga Mag- e Talasaysayan
Sosyalisasyon aaral ¢ Diksyunamiks
>Kunstruktibismo e Panandang-aklat
>Magkatuwang na Pagkatuto o Kaholaman (Kasaysayan Kit)
HAPON >Pagkatutong Pangkaranasan at o Bukas-Sara
1:00-1:30 Pambungad na Palatuntunan Pangkonteksto 10:00-10:15 Meryenda
e Pambansang Awit; Panalangin; 10:00-10:15 Meryenda 10:15-12:00 Pakitang-turo
Ehersisyo 10:15-12:00 Estratehiya at Teknik sa Inobatibo at o  Patuturo ng:
e Overview ng Seminar-Worksyap impormatibong Paraan >/imot na bayani (batayang nilalaman)
1:30-3:.00 Sulyap sa Araling Panlipunan bilang 12:00-1:00 Pananghalian >bayanihan sa kasalukuyan
Asignatura at Larangan ' (integrasyon ng pagpapahalagang
Ang K-12 na Kurikulum sa Araling HAPON panlipunan)
Panlipunan 1:00-3:00 Makabago at Makakalikasang Kagamitang >tugon sa globalisasyon (teksto at
3:00-3:15 Meryenda Pampagtuturo konteksto)
3:15-5:00 Kahinglang Pamantayan sa Araling 3:00-3:15 Meryenda 12:00-1:00 Pananghalian
Panlipunan 3:15-4:45 Iba pang Gawaing Pampatuturo at
¢ Pamantayang Pangnilalaman Pagkatuto HAPON
o Pamantayang Pangkasanayan * SALIKSIKAN: Ang Guro Bilang 1:00-3:00 Konstruktibong Pagtatasa
* Nilalaman + Kasaysayan= Mananaliksik ¢ Pagbibigay ng puna/ mungkahi sa
Kahusayan * |sahan at Pangkatang Gawain pakitang-turo batay sa:
5:00-5:30 Tanong at Sagot 4:45-5,00 Tanong at Sagot >kalakasan
' >kahinaan
~ »oportunidad
3:00-3:15 Meryenda
3:15~4:00 Tanong at Sagot
Ikalawang Araw Ikationg Araw 4:00-4:30 Pangwakas na Palatuntunan
Pagbibigay ng Sertiplko ng Pagdalo at
UMAGA UMAGA Paglahok
8:30-8:45 Panalangin at Ehersisyo 8.30-8:45 Panalangin at Ehersisyo




AFTERNOON

1:00-1:30

1:30-3:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-5:00

Registration
Soclalization

Opening Program
Doxology; National Anthem
Warm-up
Overview of the Seminar-Workshop
Acknowledgement of Participants
Improving Education Outcomes through
High Quality Leadership in Schools
Break
The Context of the K to 12;

The Standards Movement

ASEAN Integration
21" Century Skills
Question and Answer Session

Day 2

MORNING
8:30-8:45

8:45-10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-12:00

12:00-1:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-4:30

e R O LI O B

Doxology

Warm-up
Rethinking Leadership In the K to 12:
The Roles of Educational Leaders and
Instructional Leaders
Break
Leadership Styles:
Visionary Leadership
Strategic Leadership Servant Leadership
Transformational Leadership
Positive Leadership
Lunch

Understanding the 21" Century Learners

Break
Whole Brain Approach
Question and Answer Session

Day 3

MORNING
8:30-8:45

8:45-10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-12:00
12:00-1:00

AFTERNOON
1:00-3:00
3:00-3:15
3:15-3:45
3:45-4:30

Doxology

Warm-Up

Delivering High Quality Outcomes in the
Kto 12 and Local Challenges in School
Leadership

Breok
(cont.)
Lunch

Conflict Management

Break

Question and Answer Session
Closing Program

Distribution of Certificates
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Day 1
MORBING
8:00-02:00

AFTEINOON
1:00-0:30

1:30-5:00

3:00-1:15
3:15-5:00

5:00-5:30
5:30-6:00

. Y

NATIONAL SEMINAR-WORKSHOP ON THE PREPARATION OF INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS FOR THE K TO 12 CLASSROOM

Registration
Socialization

Opening Program

National Anthem; Doxology
warm-up

Seminar-Workshop Overview
Framework of Materials Preparation
and Design
Developmentally-Appropriate (DAP)
Instructional Materials

Origami

Accordion Books

Wordless Picture Books

Break

Finger Puppets, Masks

Hand and Cardboards Prints
Creative Drama Materials

Show and Tell: Sharing of Output
Question and Answer Session

Day 2

MORNING
8:30-8:45

8:45-10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-11:00
11:00-12:00

12:00-1:00

AFTERNOON
1:00-2:00

2:00-3:00
3:00-3:15

4:00-4:45
4:45-5:00

----------------------

PROGRAM OF ACTIVITIES®

Doxology

Warm-up

Presentation of Workshop Outputs
Break

Digital Story-Telling

Web-based Instructional Materials:

Wikis
Podcast

Lunch

Interactive Websites

Others

Shadow Puppetry

Break

Cont. Shadow Puppetry

Show and Tell: Sharing of Output
Question and Answer Session

Day 3

MORNING
8:30-8:45

8:45-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-12:00

12:00-1:00

AFTERNOON
1:00-3:00

3:00-3:15
3:15-4:15
4:15-4:30
4:30-5:00

Theme: Optimizing Learning through Innovative, Localized/Indigenized, Digitized, and Cost-Efficient Instructional Materials

Doxology

Warm-up

Use of GRASPS In K to 12 Task
Break

Powerpoint Games

Lunch

Gamification

Blogs

Sketches/ Cartoons

MOOCs- Massive Open Online Courses
Break

School Leaders and IM Development
Question and Answer Session

Closing Program

Distribution of Certificates
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